
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017710-2022 

Contract

Mini-competition under Consult, Design and Install
Dynamic Purchasing System (CDI/DPS)

Kent County Council, trading as LASER

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-017710

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a18d  

Published 29 June 2022, 10:38am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council, trading as LASER

Head Office, 1 Abbey Wood Group, Kings Hill

West Malling

ME19 4YT

Contact

Mr Matthew Hull

Email

info@laserenergy.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1622236613

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017710-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017710-2022
mailto:info@laserenergy.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.laserenergy.org.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.laserenergy.org.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.laserenergy.org.uk
http://www.laserenergy.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mini-competition under Consult, Design and Install Dynamic Purchasing System (CDI/DPS)

Reference number

Y21009

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is mini-competition call of contract under Consult, Design and Install Dynamic
Purchasing System (CDI/DPS). Reference Y21009. This is for the provision of delivering site
surveying, modelling and advice consultancy on decarbonisation in public buildings.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £50,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

This is mini-competition call of contract under Consult, Design and Install Dynamic
Purchasing System (CDI/DPS). Reference Y21009. This is for the provision of delivering site
surveying, modelling and advice consultancy on decarbonisation in public buildings.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This is a procurement managed through KCC trading as LASER's Dynamic Purchasing
System for Consult, Design and Install Dynamic Purchasing System (CDI/DPS). Reference
Y21009. This is an individual contract for the provision of delivering site surveying, modelling
and advice consultancy on decarbonisation in public buildings. In accordance with public
sector regulations we are hereby giving notice of award.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-006684

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CDI-00103

Title

LASER Consultancy Partner Call Off CDI - 00103

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 March 2022

/Notice/006684-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GEP Environmental Ltd

Unit 5, Basepoint Business Centre, 1 Winnall Valley Rd,

Winchester

SO23 0LD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £50,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Commercial Services Kent Ltd

1 Abbey Wood Road, Kings Hill

West Malling

ME19 4YT

Email

csgprocurement@csltd.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:csgprocurement@csltd.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-30T15:52:12+0100
	TCPDF




